		04-12-	2005	Attorney Docket No.	8008-1069			
Form F	PTO-1595 REC (U.S. Department of U.S. Patent and Tra	Commerce demark Office			
		102977		i III II				
Т	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and			he attached original documents or copy	thereof.			
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Yasuko SAITO		Name Name: Address:	and address of receiving party(ies) NEC CORPORATION 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO	113013 U.S. PT 11/092708			
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?		JAPAN	-			
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment		ditional nan Yes	ne(s) and address(es) attached? ☑ No				
4. This	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 22, 2005							
	A. Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).				
		Additions	I numbers	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total n	number of applications and patents				
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7.	Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		_	nclosed				
	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	8.		uthorized to be charged to deposit a it Account No. 25-0120	ccount			
	Arlington, VA 22202	0.	•	n duplicate copy of this page if payin	a hv			
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573			it account)	g Dy			
	C	O NOT USE TH	S SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Eric Jensen	Gia		∧ ∧ ∧ ∧ March 30, 2005				
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	7 1/1	Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

03/31/2005 HTECKLU1 00000057 11092708

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Y&T September 29, 2004

Attorney	Docket No.	
----------	------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		
	Yasuko SAITO of	Tokyo, Japan
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	erred to as "applicant(s)", have mask manufacturing suppor	e invented certain new and useful improvements in RT SYSTEM
(a)	for which an application for	a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No
(b)	for which an application for March 22, 2005	a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, NEC Corporatio	
whose addre	~ 4	ome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
patents whice the use and may be grant assignment a Applie	h may be granted therefore in behoof of its legal represent ited, as fully and entirely as t and sale not been made.	nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and atives, to the full end of the term for which said pathe same would have been held by applicant(s) had and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents atents to said assignee(s).
Date March	22, 2005	Yasuki Sait
		(signature) Ýasuko SAITO
Date	and the course of the latter course and the course of the	
		(signature)
Date	,	
Date		
esses:		(signature)
esses:		(signature) (aignature)
esses: Date	·	(signature) (signature)
esses: Date	.,	Pateuro (Cunil

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016441 FRAME: 0954